

## LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO

(Rs. in crores)

		CONSOLIDATED									
		Quarter ended 30 Jun 2021		Quarter ended 30 Sep 2021		Quarter ended 31 Dec 2021		Quarter ended 31 Mar 2022		Quarter ended 30 June 2022	
		Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)
<b>High Quality Liquid Assets</b>											
<b>1</b>	Total High Quality Liquid Assets(HQLAs)	2,17,153.60	2,40,322.16	2,44,595.80	2,48,229.76	2,41,700.69					
<b>Cash Outflows</b>											
<b>2</b>	Retail Deposits and deposits from small business customers, of which:	3,93,015.07	31,905.43	4,04,815.33	32,975.93	4,16,235.28	36,428.42	4,27,301.99	38,166.88	4,34,794.50	38,815.50
<b>(i)</b>	Stable Deposits	1,47,921.57	7,396.08	1,50,112.00	7,505.60	1,03,902.27	5,195.11	91,266.46	4,563.32	93,279.05	4,663.95
<b>(ii)</b>	Less Stable Deposits	2,45,093.50	24,509.35	2,54,703.33	25,470.33	3,12,333.02	31,233.30	3,36,035.53	33,603.55	3,41,515.45	34,151.54
<b>3</b>	Unsecured wholesale funding, of which :	2,49,187.55	1,50,136.87	2,64,125.32	1,59,270.80	2,78,045.12	1,67,444.03	2,76,138.26	1,65,222.37	2,60,669.15	1,56,361.62
<b>(i)</b>	Operational deposits (all counterparties)	14,834.37	3,685.60	12,916.25	3,206.31	13,513.01	3,355.55	14,004.56	3,482.53	12,955.75	3,219.84
<b>(ii)</b>	Non-operational deposits (all counterparties)	2,34,353.18	1,46,451.27	2,51,209.07	1,56,064.49	2,64,532.10	1,64,088.47	2,62,133.70	1,61,739.84	2,47,713.40	1,53,141.78
<b>(iii)</b>	Unsecured debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>4</b>	Secured wholesale funding	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>5</b>	Additional requirements, of which	45,552.64	38,781.68	53,327.26	45,442.30	44,118.91	34,912.59	49,466.62	39,256.40	39,595.42	30,671.37
<b>(i)</b>	Outflows related to derivative exposures and other collateral requirements	36,333.38	36,333.38	43,244.58	43,244.58	32,223.48	32,223.48	37,521.86	37,521.86	29,008.04	29,008.04

		CONSOLIDATED									
		Quarter ended 30 Jun 2021		Quarter ended 30 Sep 2021		Quarter ended 31 Dec 2021		Quarter ended 31 Mar 2022		Quarter ended 30 June 2022	
		Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)
(ii)	Outflows related to loss of funding on debt products	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii)	Credit and liquidity facilities	9,222.26	2,451.30	10,082.68	2,197.72	11,895.44	2,689.11	11,944.76	1,734.54	10,591.50	1,664.98
6	Other contractual funding obligations	15,436.46	15,436.46	16,973.42	16,973.42	21,025.82	21,025.82	21,913.06	21,913.06	21,937.64	21,937.64
7	Other contingent funding obligations	3,27,414.57	14,002.96	3,28,648.95	14,118.03	3,48,863.83	14,963.41	3,78,795.03	16,283.30	4,11,368.36	17,580.68
8	<b>TOTAL CASH OUTFLOWS</b>		<b>2,50,266.41</b>		<b>2,68,780.48</b>		<b>2,74,774.26</b>		<b>2,80,842.01</b>		<b>2,65,579.59</b>
<b>Cash Inflows</b>											
9	Secured lending (eg. reverse repo)	26,790.71	-	40,876.92	-	39,197.49	-	44,528.38	-	11,613.11	-
10	Inflows from fully performing exposures	36,813.01	26,598.41	40,477.00	28,138.39	41,226.24	29,549.61	44,985.06	32,026.30	42,879.00	30,994.66
11	Other cash inflows	34,461.24	34,461.24	41,509.40	41,509.40	30,451.03	30,451.03	35,641.88	35,641.88	27,166.48	27,166.48
12	<b>TOTAL CASH INFLOWS</b>	<b>98,064.96</b>	<b>61,059.65</b>	<b>1,22,863.31</b>	<b>69,647.79</b>	<b>1,10,874.76</b>	<b>60,000.64</b>	<b>1,25,155.32</b>	<b>67,668.18</b>	<b>81,658.59</b>	<b>58,161.14</b>
		Total adjusted Value		Total adjusted Value		Total adjusted Value		Total adjusted Value		Total adjusted Value	
21	<b>TOTAL HQLA</b>		2,17,153.60		2,40,322.16		2,44,595.80		2,48,229.76		2,41,700.69
22	<b>TOTAL NET CASH OUTFLOWS</b>		1,89,206.76		1,99,132.69		2,14,773.62		2,13,173.83		2,07,418.45
23	<b>LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO %</b>		<b>114.77%</b>		<b>120.68%</b>		<b>113.89%</b>		<b>116.44%</b>		<b>116.53%</b>

As per RBI Guidelines, the average LCR is presented as the simple daily average for the quarter.